GUINSTER

FLORIDA'S LAW FIRM FOR BUSINESS

Writer’s Direct Dial Number: 561-650-0545
Writer’s E-Mail Address: slessne@gunster.com

February 23, 2015

Via Hand Delivery

The Honorable Martin H. Colin

South County Courthouse, Courtroom 8
200 West Atlantic Avenue

Delray Beach, FL. 33444

Re:  Oppenheimer Trust Company of Delaware vs. Eliot and Candice Bernstein, in
their capacity as parents and natural guardians of minor beneficiaries,
Joshua, Jake and Daniel Bernstein
Case No. 502014CP002815XXXXSB (IY)

Dear Judge Colin:

I represent the Petitioner, Oppenheimer Trust Company of Delaware, in the above-
referenced matter. Eliot Bernstein has asked me to write to you to address a mistake that was
made by my office.

On February 13, 2015, I sent you the enclosed letter regarding a scheduling issue. On
February 17, your assistant called my office and requested that we set a status check on your
uniform motion calendar. I contacted Mr. and Mrs. Bernstein by e-mail regarding that request,
and ultimately set the status check for Thursday, February 26, 2015.

Mr. Bernstein recently brought to my attention that the transmittal e-mail sent by my
assistant to Mr. and Mrs. Bernstein had typos in two out of three e-mail addresses.! The
transmittal e-mail containing the letter was correctly addressed to Mrs. Bernstein.

Mr. Bernstein has requested and insisted that I write to you to bring my office’s error to
your attention and to let you know that he objects to the February 26, 2015 status check hearing
because he believes that I procured that hearing through fraud and trickery, and that the hearing
was my idea, not yours. At Mr. Bernstein’s request, our communications regarding the status
check issue are also enclosed.

' On February 2, 2015, I joined the law firm of Gunster Yoakley. My new assistant, in her very first e-mail to the
Bernsteins (who were not in her contacts list), inadvertently left out on “i” in the two e-mail addresses designated by
Mr. Bernstein. The e-mail address for Mrs. Bernstein was listed correctly and, presumably, was delivered to her.
My office did not receive any “bounce back™ or non-delivery messages regarding the e-mail. All other papers,
including Motions, Notices, etc. were delivered properly to the Bernsteins through the Court’s e-portal system.
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Having brought this matter to your attention, please advise if you would like to cancel the
February 26, 2015 status check or otherwise proceed differently. Otherwise, I will assume that
you still wish to conduct a status check on February 26. Thank you for your consideration of this
matter.

Respectfully submitted,

/j/ 5&4‘{ s }4"- ‘%WL‘L———
Steven A. Lessne

SAL/jh
Enclosures

cc: Eliot and Candice Bernstein (via e-mail)

GUNSTER, YOAKLEY & STEWART, P.A.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
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Via Hand Delivery

The Honorable Martin H. Colin

South County Courthouse, Courtroom 8
200 West Atlantic Avenue

Delray Beach, FL. 33444

Re:  Oppenheimer Trust Company of Delaware vs. Eliot and Candice Bernstein, in
their capacity as parents and natural guardians of minor beneficiaries,
Joshua, Jake and Daniel Bernstein :

Case No. 502014CP002815XXXXSB (1Y)

Dear Judge Colin;

I represent the Petitioner, Oppenheimer Trust Company of Delaware, in the above-
referenced matter. I am writing to you regarding a scheduling issue.

Recently, Eliot Bemmstein served a Notice of Hearing setting his “Objection to Final
Accounting; Petition for Formal, Detailed, Audited and Forensic Accounting and Document
Production” (“Objection”) for a one-hour hearing on March 17, 2015 at 10:00 a.m. It is unclear
whether Mr. Bernstein intends this to be an evidentiary or non-evidentiary hearing.

Because Mr. Bernstein’s Objection does not comply with this Court’s November 7, 2014

Order (requiring him to file “form, line-item objections” to Oppenheimer’s final accountings),
and for other reasons, Oppenheimer filed a motion to strike the objection and to appoint a
guardian ad litem to represent the minor beneficiaries in the accounting proceedings. In the
event those motions are not granted, Oppenheimer filed an alternate motion to establish .a
schedule and protocol for the conduct of the accounting proceedings. Because these motions
will necessarily need to be heard before the Court substantively considers Mr. Bernstein’s
- Objection, the undersigned cross-noticed Oppenheimer’s motions for March 17, 2015, in an
abundance of caution. The undersigned previously notified Mr. Bernstein that Oppenheimer
would be filing these motions, and that a one-hour hearing would be insufficient, but Mr.
Bernstein scheduled the one-hour hearing on his Objection nonetheless. ;

I am writing to you so that you can determine how and when you would like to consider
Oppenheimer’s motions and/or Mr. Bernstein’s Objection. I am enclosing copies of the
following documents for your ease of reference:
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The, three Final Accountmgs ﬁled by Oppenhexmer together with Oppenheimer’s
Noticg 6f Filing{ " ,” . :

Eliot Bernstein’s Objection to Final Accounting; Petition for Formal, Detailed,
Audited and Forensic Accounting and Document Production;

Oppenheimer’s Motion to Strike Objection to Final Accounting and to Appoint
Guardian Ad Litem to Represent Minor Beneficiaries in Accounting Proceedings;
Alternative Motion to Establish Schedule and Protocol for Accounting
Proceedings; and

Oppenheimer’s previously-filed Motion to Appoint Guardian Ad Litem to
Represent Minor Beneficiaries (which is incorporated by reference in
Oppenheimer’s recently-filed motion directed to the Objection).

Absent word from your Chambers that you would like to proceed differently, I will be
prepared to argue Oppenheimer’s motions at the March 17 hearing. Thank you for your
consideration of this matter.

SAL/jh
Enclosure

Respectfully submitted,

/ﬁ/m&:& A dieane

Steven A. Lessne

ce:  FEliot and Candice Bernstein (via e-mail w/o enclosure)

GUNSTER, YOAKLEY & STEWART, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
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Hoppel, Jenny

From:

Sent:

To:

Cc:

Subject:
Attachments:

Hoppel, Jenny

Friday, February 13, 2015 4:10 PM

"tourcandy@gmail.com’; ivewit@ivewit.tv'; 'ivewit@gmail.com
Lessne, Steven T T e

Oppenheimer Trust Company of Delaware vs. Bernstein
6266946_1

Please see the attached correspondence from Steven A. Lessne, Esq.

Jenny Hoppel

GUINSTER

FLOBIOA'S LAW FItM PO BUSIRELRS

Secretary to Gregor J. Schwinghammer, Jr., Steven A. Lessne

& Rebecca C. Cavendish

777 South Flagler Drive, Suite 500 East

West Palm Beach, FL 33401

P 561-804-4385 F 561-655-5677

gunster,com

JHoppel@gunster.com
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Hoppel, Jenny

From: Lessne, Steven

Sent: Thursday, February 19, 2015 9:10 AM
To: Eliot Ivan Bernstein

Subject: Re: Oppenheimer v. Bernstein

Mr. Bernstein: Please get back to me on this by noon today. Otherwise, I will set the status check for next
Thursday. Thank you.

(]
Steven A. Lessne | Shareholder

777 South Flagler Drive, Suite 500 East
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
561-650-0545

450 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1400
Fort Lauderdale. Florida 33301
954-468-1383

gunster.com | SLessne@gunster.com

Sent from my iPhone. Please excuse typos and tone.

On Feb 18, 2015, at 3:16 PM, Lessne, Steven <SLessne@gunster.com> wrote:

When can | expect to hear back from you on this? | believe the Judge is waiting for us to get back to
him.

<image001.png>

Steven A. Lessne | Shareholder

777 South Flagler Drive, Suite 500 East
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
561-650-0545

450 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1400
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
954-468-1383

gunster.com | SLessne@gunster.com

From: Lessne, Steven

Sent: Wednesday, February 18, 2015 8:43 AM
To: Eliot Ivan Bernstein

Subject: Re: Oppenheimer v. Bernsteln

I am available Thursday of next week or Tuesday or Thursday the following week.
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B

Steven A. Lessne | Shareholder
777 South Flagler Drive, Suite 500 East

West Palm Beach. Florida 33401

561-650-0545

450 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1400

Fort Lauderdale. Florida 33301

954-468-1383

gunster.com | SLessne@gunster.com

Sent from my iPhone. Please excuse typos and tone.

On Feb 18, 2015, at 4:36 AM, Eliot Ivan Bernstein <iviewit@iviewit.tv> wrote:

Please send over some dates and times that work for you and | will let you know what
works best. Eliot

From: Lessne, Steven [mailto:SLessne@gunster.com]

Sent: Tuesday, February 17, 2015 3:55 PM
To: Eliot Ivan Bernstein; CANDICE BERNSTEIN
Subject: Re: Oppenheimer v. Bernstein

I overlooked that Judge Colin holds uniform motion calendar on Tuesday and
Thursday only. Please provide me with your availability.

x]
Steven A. Lessne | Shareholder

777 South Flagler Drive, Suite 500 Fast
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
561-650-0545

450 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1400
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
954-468-1383

gunster.com | SLessne@gunster.com

Sent from my iPhone. Please excuse typos and tone.

On Feb 17, 2015, at 3:38 PM, Lessne, Steven <SLessne@gunster.com™> wrote:

Mr. and Mrs. Bernstein:
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My assistant received a call from Judge Colin's chambers. Judge
Colin wants to set a status check on his uniform motion calendar
(that's a five-minute hearing at 8:45 AM each morning). I was
asked to contact you to get a mutually agreeable date. Please let me
know your availability over the next two weeks. Thank you.

=]
Steven A. Lessne | Sharcholder

777 South Flagler Drive, Suite 500 East
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
561-650-

0545

450 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1400
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
954-468-1383

gunster.com | SLessne@gunster.com

Sent from my iPhone. Please excuse typos and tone.
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'Hoppel, Jenny

——

From: Lessne, Steven

Sent: Saturday, February 21, 2015 9:07 AM
To: Eliot Ivan Bernstein

Subject: Re: Oppenheimer v. Bernstein

Is Candice's e-mail correctly listed? I will look into this and get back to you on Monday.

[x]

Steven A. Lessne | Shareholder
777 South Flagler Drive, Suite 500 East

West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

561-650-0545

450 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1400

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301

954-468-1383

gunster.com | SLessne@gunster.com

Sent from my iPhone. Please excuse typos and tone.

On Feb 21, 2015, at 5:15 AM, Eliot Ivan Bernstein <iviewit@iviewit.tv> wrote:

Forgot to add your newly sent attachments to show improper email address ivewit v. iviewit. They are
attached herein.

Mr. Lessne,

Your email alleged sent to me on February 13, 2015 was sent to the wrong email addresses according to
the email | received today from you for the first time. Certainly it could not have gotten to me with
wrong email addresses, how quaint. | am sure you have all the email bounce receipts and read receipts
and will send them over, | just wonder why you did not call once you received bounced return mail from
gmail for the incompetent addresses or after getting the bounced emails then correcting and resending
the email but you can explain that to Judge Colin. How strange that all your other emails seem to get to
me with the right addressing but this one. Sure, blame it on the sender or blame it on incompetence,
either way | was never in receipt of the Ex Parte letter and thus it remains an Ex Parte communication
and | had no chance to reply to the Judge regarding my objections to the Ex Parte letter. Therefore,
again, | urge you notify Judge Colin immediately of your incompetence, send him all the emails regarding
this incompetence and show the Ex Parte nature of your clever communication that led to the
scheduling of hearing based on Ex Parte letter and have him determine what to do after he receives my
forthcoming response to your letter. You should seek to have him cancel the hearing for status you have
scheduled until further notice by the Court if it so desires, after Judge Colin has time to review my
retort. Since this is your screw up | would have anticipated you're fixing the matter with Judge Colinin a
gentlemanly way but your refusal to contact Judge Colin appears steadfast. Therefore, | will do the work
and will add it to the tolling damages you and your client have caused thus far as asserted in the Counter
Complaint you were served as a Counter Defendant. By the way, | hate to keep asking but have you
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reported this matter to your liability carriers both personally and professionally, for both firms you have
worked for on these matters and informed them of your standing as a bona fide Counter Defendant that
has been served process? Have you notified Gunster that you are a Counter Defendant and have they
notified their carrier that they will be added if they continue to allow you to represent these matters in
conflict? Please send over the name of the managing partner and his email so that | may notify him if
you have nof.

Thanks, Eliot

From Lessne, Steven [mallto SLessne@qunster com]

Sent: Friday, February 20, 2015 4:35 PM

To: 'Eliot Ivan Bernstein'; Alan B. Rose Esq.; Alan B. Rose Esq.

Cc: Brian M. O'Connell PA ~ Partner @ Ciklin Lubitz Martens & O'Connell ; Peter Feaman, Esqg. ~ Attorney
at Law @ Peter M. Feaman, P.A.; Peter Feaman; Andrew Dietz @ Rock-It Cargo USA, Inc.; Candice
Bernstein; Caroline Prochotska Rogers Esq.; Marc R. Garber Esq.; Marc R. Garber Esq. @ Flaster
Greenberg P.C.; Marc R. Garber Esq. @ Flaster Greenberg P.C.; Michele M. Mulrooney ~ Partner @
Venable LLP

Subject: RE: Oppenheimer v. Bernstein

You are free to proceed as you choose. My position is set forth in my prior e-mail.

Steven A. Lessne | Shareholder

777 South Flagler Drive, Suite 500 East
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
561-650-0545

450 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1400
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
954-468-1383

gunster.com | SLessne@gunster.com

From Eliot Ivan Bernsteln [mallto |V|ew1t@|v1ew1t tv]

Sent: Friday, February 20, 2015 4:28 PM

To: Lessne, Steven; Alan B. Rose Esq.; Alan B. Rose Esq.

Cc: Brian M. O'Connell PA ~ Partner @ Ciklin Lubitz Martens & O'Connell ; Peter Feaman, Esq. ~ Attorney
at Law @ Peter M. Feaman, P.A.; Peter Feaman; Andrew Dietz @ Rock-It Cargo USA, Inc.; Candice
Bernstein; Caroline Prochotska Rogers Esq.; Eliot I. Bernstein; Marc R. Garber Esq.; Marc R. Garber Esg.
@ Flaster Greenberg P.C.; Marc R, Garber Esq. @ Flaster Greenberg P.C.; Michele M Mulrooney ~
Partner @ Venable LLP

Subject: RE: Oppenheimer v. Bernstein

Mr. Lessne,

First off, you need to be contacting Judge Colin regarding all of this and cancel your surreptitious
scheduled hearing. Again, | did not receive nor did my wife any email from you on the alleged date and
only have received copy today and if you could please provide your exchange receipts for that day on
the alleged email that would be great. As for your character, well, as you know from my counter
complaint against you, in which you are a counter defendant, your character has been in question since
you first contacted me and my wife under false pretense, acting as my children’s newly hired counsel,
talking with us about our strategies going forward with you and then later learning that you were not
representing our minor children and were in fact representing Oppenheimer instead.

2
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Your Ex Parte letter is inaccurate in many ways and | would have responded to Judge Colin with a
response to your claims and most likely he would have not wanted to schedule anything other than
what is already scheduled. In fact, you have tried to schedule around my hearing for accounting, to
have your newly filed plethora of toxic and vexatious filings heard first and when that did not work you
concocted this scheme to make it look like Judge Colin just woke up and told his assistant Sherry to have
you call me and schedule a non-related to anything status hearing. Hopefully by now you have
contacted fudge Colin and cancelled this ill-gotten hearing and notified him | will respond to your ex
parte communication with him next week in writing and then he can decide if he wants to have a status
check at all.

I am not sure what a “floater” is in your office, do they have a formal name you can provide me? | did
not fail to respond, | was waiting for Judge Colin’s chambers to contact me back to confirm that this was
a hearing ludge Colin wanted and why. You just went ahead and scheduled and even Sherry was
confused when we called as to what transpired and called your offices to recollect what happened. She
then contacted us back then stated the meeting impetus was based on a communication you sent to the
judge requesting such and we informed her that we had never received any letter regarding scheduling
a hearing for status from you, thus the Ex Parte part of the communication with Judge Colin. You're a
clever fellow | must admit. '

As you responded to all in my email you can see that | do like many lawyers despite your pining that | do
not like all lawyers. There are many more friends of mine that practice law nationwide who are good
and honest lawyers and it is only a rotten few bad apples like you that give the whole profession a bad
name. | am certain you can understand my dislike for attorneys like Robert Spallina, Esq. and Donald
Tescher, Esq. whose law firm forged and fraudulently notarized dispositive documents in my mother and
father estate and trust documents and more. And understand my distaste and continued actions
against the lawyers who are alleged to have stolen my Intellectual Properties. Or for example, after
reading the email exchange below between a good attorney at law who | like, Peter Feaman, Esqg., who
is representing a creditor of the estate of my father and the newly appointed Personal
Representative/Executor of my father’s estate, another good lawyer I like, Brian O’Connell, Esq., you will
see why | do not like Alan B. Rose, Esqg, (another counter defendant like you in this case) for his immoral,
unethical, unprofessional and possibly criminal behaviors.

Subject: Bernstein Estate

Date: Tue, 16 Dec 2014 15:57:54 -0500
From: pfeaman@feamanlaw.com

To: boconnell@ciklinlubitz.com

CC: jroyer@feamanlaw.com

+

Brian,

When you and | spoke last week you indicated that you were in favor of the settlement
that Mr. Stansbury had signed and sent to you for signature. '
You indicated that you had to work out funding with the trust.

Meanwhile, the Life insurance litigation in Chicago is moving forward.

Our attorneys are taking a deposition in Chicago the week after New Years of "Scooter"
Bernstein, 1 think. )

They also want to depose Ted Bernstein and Robert Spallina in early January as well.

| offered my office as a locale for those depositions.
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Deposing Ted Bernstein in the Chicago action poses some serious
conflict of interest issues for Ted Bernstein and ethical issues for
Mr. Rose as the Florida attorney for Mr. Ted Bernstein.

He is being deposed as a party Plaintiff in the Chicago action, the purpose of which is to
direct $1.7 million in life insurance to the 5 adult children of Simon Bernstein away from
the Bernstein estate.

Yet Mr. Rose represents Ted Bernstein as Successor Trustee to the Simon Bernstein
Trust, the beneficiaries of which are the GRANDCHILDREN OF Simon Bernstein, and the
Trust is the beneficiary of the Simon Estate which is directly opposed to the position of
Ted Bernstein as Plaintiff in the Chicago Life Insurance litigation.

Just as Ted Bernstein cannot wear both hats, it seems that Alan
Rose cannot represent a client so conflicted.

Further, it would seem to me that the estate (you as Personal
Representative) has an absolute duty to demand Ted's resignation
as Successor Trustee, as his continued role as such imperils the
interests of the grandchildren, to whom you owe a fiduciary duty as
the Personal Representative.

The bottom line is that the more this drags on, the worse it is going to get for
all concerned.

At some point, respectfully, | think you are going to have to take the bull by the horns

and 1.) demand that Ted Bernstein resign as Successor Trustee and 2.)
Take an active role in directing the attorneys in Chicago to push the case in order to
bring it to a successful resolution on behalf of the estate, either by settlement or trial.
This means taking over the responsibility for the litigation from Mr. Stansbury in light of
the favorable position that the Estate is now in as a result of Mr. Stansbury 's efforts.

i welcome your thoughts on this.

‘Zw’eter ﬂVLN v feamom

T

3695 West Boynton Beach Boulevard
Suite 9

Boynton Beach, FL 33436
Telephone:  561-734-5552
Facsimile: 561-734-5554

www.feamanlaw.com

Confidentiality: The email message and any attachment to this email message may contain privileged
and confidential information, intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the
reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination,
distribution, or copy of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you receive this communication in
error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this message.

| bring up Mr. Rose as you have been noted to be working with him on your futile defense in this case
and wanted you to be aware of his alleged misconduct and fear that you’re working with him in these
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matters may have affected you further to continue crossing ethical and legal lines. | see you are working
at Mr. Rose’s old law firm now, Gunster, since your recent and sudden departure from Gray Robinson
and wondered if your termination from Gray Robinson was predicated or had anything to do with this
matter and your being a counter defendant in this matter. Finally, | will be seeking leave to amend my
counter complaint to add your new law firm as counter defendant, so can you please provide me with
the managing partners contact information so that | may serve him properly for the firm? Have the
liability carriers, personally and professionally, that were notified of the lawsuit against you at both of
your firms allowed you to continue to practice in this matter that you are a counter defendant in for
good and just cause?

If you refuse to notify Judge Colin of these matters and my objections to the hearing and provide him
with all of the communications surrounding this hearing than | will contact his chambers first thing

Monday morning and provide him with a letter explaining all of this myself.

' Thanks, Eliot

From Lessne, Steven [mallto SLessne@qunster com1

Sent: Friday, February 20, 2015 1:14 PM

To: 'Eliot Ivan Bernstein'

Cc: Andrew Dietz @ Rock-It Cargo USA, Inc.; Candice Bernstein; Caroline Prochotska Rogers Esq.; Marc
R. Garber Esg.; Marc R. Garber Esq. @ Flaster Greenberg P.C.; Marc R. Garber Esq. @ Flaster Greenberg
P.C.; Michele M. Mulrooney ~ Partner @ Venable LLP

Subject: RE: Oppenheimer v. Bernstein

Mr. Bernstein:

| generally don’t “reply to all” in response to your e-mails, but because your below e-mail contains
serious, defamatory remarks about my character and professionalism, | will make an exception here to
set the record straight.

First, you were served by e-mail with a copy of my letter to Judge Colin the same day it was sent to the
Judge. Attached is the e-mail containing the letter.

Second, the letter, which addresses a scheduling issue, is accurate in all respects, as illustrated by the
attached January 23 e-mail exchange between you and me.

Finally, a floater in my office received a call from Judge Colin’s assistant on February 17. The floater was
informed that Judge Colin wanted me to schedule a “status check” on the Court’s motion calendar. |
promptly sent you an e-mail reporting the call and requesting dates from you. When you failed to
respond, | set the status check for next Thursday All of this is confirmed by the attached February 17-19
e-mail exchange between you and me.

I know you don’t like lawyers, but please at least be honest in your disparaging remarks.

Steven A. Lessne | Shareholder

777 South Flagler Drive, Suite 500 East
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
561-650-0545




450 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1400
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
954-468-1383

gunster.com | SLessne@gunster.com

From: Eliot Ivan Bernstein [mailto:iviewit@iviewit.tv]

Sent: Friday, February 20, 2015 12:47 PM

To: Lessne, Steven

Cc: Andrew Dietz @ Rock-It Cargo USA, Inc.; Candice Bernstein; Caroline Prochotska Rogers Esq.; Eliot
1. Bernstein; Marc R. Garber Esq.; Marc R. Garber Esq. @ Flaster Greenberg P.C.; Marc R. Garber Esq. @
Flaster Greenberg P.C.; Michele M. Mulrooney ~ Partner @ Venable LLP

Subject: RE: Oppenheimer v. Bernstein

Mr. Lessne,

Your continued practice of misrepresentation will be noted to Judge Colin and | request that we cancel
this hearing immediately as it was set up under false pretenses with me and the court and notify Judge
Colin’s of the tomfoolery used to schedule the hearing. You contacted me saying Judge Colin wanted to
have a Status Hearing he was requesting and had contacted you to arrange with and then demanded
times from me as is indicated in your emails below. You did not tell me Judge Colin was sent an ex parte
letter that | never received and that is why he was calling for a “status” check. | would like that you
contact Judge Colin and his assistant immediately to inform them that | never received the Ex-Parte
communication and was misled by you as to what the status check was alf about and why it was being
scheduled. | will then respond to the Ex Parte communication | received today from you for the first
time and the myriad of false statements contained therein and see if Judge Colin would still want such a
hearing after my response is sent to him informing him of several issues with your strange and
delusional behavior exhibited in the letter that led to the hearing be scheduled under false pretenses by
you. It will take me a few days to respond to the letter that you just sent me for the very first time as |
am tied up through the weekend.

Please refrain from further Ex Parte communications with Judge Colin and misleading both the Court
and me in order to try and procure your hearings forward. Also, have you notified your new faw firm

that you are a counter defendant in this case and have you reported such to your liability carrier?

Eliot

From: Lessne, Steven [mailto:SLessne@gunster.com]
Sent: Friday, February 20, 2015 12:00 PM

To: 'Eliot Ivan Bernstein'

Subject: RE: Oppenheimer v. Bernstein

The letter was sent to you the same day it was sent to the Judge. Here it is again.

Ed

Steven A. Lessne | Shareholder

777 South Flagler Drive, Suite 500 East
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
561-650-0545

450 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1400
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
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954-468-1383

gunster.com | SLessne@gunster.com

From: Eliot Ivan Bernstein [mailto:iviewit@iviewit.tv]

Sent: Friday, February 20, 2015 11:51 AM

To: Lessne, Steven

Cc: Andrew Dietz @ Rock-It Cargo USA, Inc.; Candice Bernstein; Caroline Prochotska Rogers Esq.; Eliot
L. Bernstein; Marc R. Garber Esq.; Marc R. Garber Esq. @ Flaster Greenberg P.C.; Marc R. Garber Esq. @
Flaster Greenberg P.C.; Michele M. Mulrooney ~ Partner @ Venable LLP

Subject: RE: Oppenheimer v. Bernstein

Steven,

I have contacted Judge Colin’s chambers and Sherry stated that this hearing was being set due to a letter
you sent to Judge Colin. Please send me a copy of the letter you sent to Judge Colin as | do not have
it. Thank you, Eliot

Eliot I. Bernstein

Inventor

Iviewit Holdings, Inc. — DL

Iviewit Holdings, Inc. — DL (yes, two identically named)
Iviewit Holdings, Inc. — FL

Iviewit Technologies, Inc. — DL
Uviewit Holdings, Inc. - DL
Uview.com, Inc. — DL

Iviewit.com, Inc. — FL

Iviewit.com, Inc. — DL

1.C., Inc. -~ FL

Iviewit.com LLC — DL

Iviewit LL.C — DL

fviewit Corporation — FLL

Iviewit, Inc. — FL

Iviewit, Inc. — DL

Iviewit Corporation

2753 N.W. 34th St.

Boca Raton, Florida 33434-3459
(561)245.8588 (0)

(561) 886.7628 (c)

(561) 245-8644 (f)
iviewit@iviewit.tv
http://www.iviewit.tv
http://iviewit.tv/inventor/index.htm
http://iviewit.tv/iviewit2
http://www.facebook.com/#!/iviewit
http://www.youtube.com/user/eliotbernstein?feature=mhum

Also, check out

Eliot's Testimony at the NY Senate Judiciary Committee Hearings Professional Video courtesy of NY
Senate, my fav part at end
http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=70HKs crYls -

Eliot's Testimony at the NY Senate Judiciary Committee Hearings Professional Video Handheld Camera
View, my favorite version at the very end


mailto:SLessne@gunster.com
mailto:iviewit@iviewit.tv
http://www.iviewit.tv
http://iviewit.tv/inventorlindex.htm
http://iviewit.tv/iviewit2
http://www.youtube.com/user/eliotbernstein?feature=mhum
http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=7

http://youtu.be/309MzqZv4lw

and

Christine Anderson New York Supreme Court Attorney Ethics Expert Whistleblower Testimony, FOX IN
THE HENHOUSE and LAW WHOLLY VIOLATED TOP DOWN EXPOSING JUST HOW WALL
STREET / GREED STREET / FRAUD STREET MELTED DOWN AND WHY NO PROSECUTIONS
OR RECOVERY OF STOLEN FUNDS HAS BEEN MADE. Anderson in US Fed Court Fingers, US
Attorneys, DA’s, ADA’s, the New York Attorney General and “Favored Lawyers and Law Firms” @
http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=6BIK73p4Ueo

and finally latest blog
http://iviewit.tv/iviewit2/?p=187

Eliot Part 1 - The Iviewit Inventions @
http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=LOn4hwemqW0

Iviewit Inventor Eliot Bernstein Guest on Les Winston DisBar the Florida Bar Show #1
http://youtu.be/il Aol BYvyoQ

Iviewit Inventor Eliot Bernstein Guest on Les Winston DisBar the Florida Bar Show #2
http://youtu.be/OaXys6bImI1

Iviewit Inventor Eliot Bernstein Guest on Les Winston DisBar the Florida Bar Show #3
http://youtu.be/9RIPNnJVVGU

Iviewit Inventor Eliot Bernstein Guest on Les Winston DisBar the Florida Bar Show #4
hitp://youtu.be/rTUHCZFkro08

Eliot Bernstein Iviewit Inventor Televison Interview Dick Woelfle Network 125
http://youtu.be/ WEgSXJFqrhQ

Eliot for President in 2012 Campaign Speech | with No Top Teeth, Don't Laugh, Ok, laugh but very
important
http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=DulHQDcwQfM

Eliot for President in 2012 Campaign Speech 2 with No Top OR Bottom Teeth, Don't Laugh, Ok, laugh
again but more important
http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=1bOP3U1q6mM

Eliot for President in 2012 Campaign Speech 3 most important
https://www.facebook.com/iviewit?ref=tn_tnmn#!/note.php?note_id=319280841435989

Other Websites I like: -

http://exposecorruptcourts.blogspot.com
http://deniedpatent.blogspot.com
http://www.judgewatch.org/index.html
http://www.parentadvocates.org
http://www.newyorkcourtcorruption.blogspot.com
http://cuomotarp.blogspot.com
http://www.disbarthefloridabar.com
http://www.constitutionalguardian.com
http://www.americans4legalreform.com
http://www .attorneysabovethelaw.com
http://www.VoteForGreg.us Greg Fischer



http://youtu.be/3Q9MzqZv4Iw
http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=6BIK73p4Ueo
http://iviewit.tv/iviewit2I?p=187
http://www.youtube.com/watch
http://youtu.be/ilAolBYvyoQ
http://youtu.be/rUHCZFkro08
http://youtu.be/WEgSXJFqrhQ
http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=DuIHQDcwQfM
http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=jbOP3Ulg6mM
http://https://www.facebook.com/iviewit?ref=tn
http://exposecorruptcourts.blogspot.com
http://deniedpatent.blogspot.com
http://www.newyorkcourtcorruption.blogspot.com
http://www.disbarthefloridabar.com
http://www.constitutionalguardian.com
http://www.americans41egalreform.com
http://www.attorneysabovethelaw.com
http://www.VoteForGreg.us

http://www.facebook.com/pages/Vote-For-Greg/111952178833067
www.justicedeveryl.com '
www.schwagerfirm.com
www.eldermurderabuseandexploitation.blogspot.com
https://mccormickestatefraud.wordpress.com
http://www.nationallibertyalliance.org

www.AAAPG.net

WWww.corruptny.com

www.corruptWA.com

www.killingseniors.com

www.guardianpredators.com

www.guardianshipexposed.com

http://www.hangthebankers.com

www.ddaweb.org

http://tedbernsteinreport.blogspot.com

"We the people are the rightful master of both congress and the courts - not to overthrow the Constitution,
but to overthrow the men who pervert the Constitution." - Abraham Lincoln

"Whensoever the General Government assumes undelegated powers, its acts are unauthoritative, void,
and of no force." -- Thomas Jefferson, The Kentucky Resolutions of 1798

“If a law is unjust, a man is not only right to disobey it, he is obligated to do so0.” Thomas Jefferson

"Each time a person stands up for an ideal, or acts to improve the lot of others, or strikes out against
injustice, he sends forth a tiny ripple of hope, and crossing each other from a million different centers of
energy and daring, these ripples build a current that can sweep down the mightiest walls of oppression
and resistance." - Robert F. Kennedy

"Is life so dear or peace so sweet as to be purchased at the price of chains and slavery? Forbid it,
Almighty God! I know not what course others may take, but as for me, give me liberty, or give me
death!" - Patrick Henry ‘

“Dick: The first thing we do, let's kill all the lawyers.” The Shakespearean Solution, Sam The Butcher,
Henry The Sixth, Part 2 Act 4, scene 2, 71-78

I live by the saying from Ellen G. White:

“The greatest want of the world is the want of men, --men who will not be bought or sold; men who in
their inmost souls are true and honest, men who do not fear to call sin by its right name; men whose
conscience is as true to duty as the needle to the pole, men who will stand for the right though the heavens
fall.” -Education, p. 57(1903)

If you are one of these people, nice to be your friend ~ Eliot

NOTICE: Due to Presidential Executive Orders, the National Security Agency may have read this email
without warning, warrant, or notice. They may do this without any judicial or legislative oversight and it


http://www.facebook.com/pagesNote-For-Gregll11952178833067
http://www.justice4everyl.com
http://www.schwagerfirm.com
http://www.eldermurderabuseandexploitation.blogspot.com
http://www.nationallibertyalliance.org
http://www.AAAPG.net
http://www.corruptny.com
http://www.corruptWA.com
http://www.killingseniors.com
http://www.guardianpredators.com
http://www.guardianshipexposed.com
http://www.hangthebankers.com
http://www.ddaweb.org
http://tedbernsteinreport.blogspot.com

can happen to ordinary Americans like you and me. You have no recourse nor protection save to vote
against any incumbent endorsing such unlawful acts.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: :

This message and any attachments are covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18 U.S.C.
SS 2510-2521. This e-mail message is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed
and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or
distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply e-mail
and destroy all copies of the original message or call (561) 245-8588, If you are the intended recipient
but do not wish to receive communications through this medium, please so advise the sender
immediately.

*The Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18 U.S.C. 119 Sections 2510-2521 et seq., governs
distribution of this “Message,” including attachments. The originator intended this Message for the
specified recipients only; it may contain the originator’s confidential and proprietary information. The
originator hereby notifies unintended recipients that they have received this Message in error, and
strictly proscribes their Message review, dissemination, copying, and content-based actions. Recipients-
in-error shall notify the originator immediately by e-mail, and delete the original message. Authorized
carriers of this message shall expeditiously deliver this Message to intended recipients. See: Quon v.
Arch. :

*Wireless Copyright Notice*. Federal and State laws govern copyrights to this Message. You must have
the originator’s full written consent to alter, copy, or use this Message. Originator acknowledges others’
copyrighted content in this Message. Otherwise, Copyright © 2011 by originator Eliot lvan Bernstein,
iviewit@iviewit.tv and www.iviewit.tv. All Rights Reserved.

From: Lessne, Steven [mailto:SLessne@gunster.com]
Sent: Tuesday, February 17, 2015 3:55 PM

To: Eliot Ivan Bernstein; CANDICE BERNSTEIN
Subject: Re: Oppenheimer v. Bernstein

I overlooked that Judge Colin holds uniform motion calendar on Tuesday and Thursday only.
Please provide me with your availability.

Steven A. Lessne | Sharcholder

777 South Flagler Drive, Suite 500 East
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
561-650-0545

450 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1400
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
054-468-1383

gunster.com | SLessne@gunster.com

Sent from my iPhone. Please excuse typos and tone.

On Feb 17, 2015, at 3:38 PM, Lessne, Steven <SLessne@gunster.com> wrote:

Mr. and Mrs. Bernstein:
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My assistant received a call from Judge Colin's chambers. Judge Colin wants to
set a status check on his uniform motion calendar (that's a five-minute hearing at
8:45 AM each morning). | was asked to contact you to get a mutually agreeable

date. Please let me know your availability over the next two weeks. Thank you.

Steven A. Lessne | Shareholder

777 South Flagler Drive, Suite 500 East
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
561-650-0545

450 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1400
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
954-468-1383

gunster.com | SLessne(@gunster.com

Sent from my iPhone. Please excuse typos and tone.
<mime-attachment>
<mime-attachment>
<mime-attachment>
<015-02-13 Letter to Judge Colin regarding March 17th hearings.pdf>

<mime-attachment>
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Hoppel, Jenny

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

Eliot Ivan Bernstein <iviewit@gmail.com>

Friday, January 23, 2015 10:51 AM

'Steven A. Lessne'; tourcandy@gmail.com

‘Lori E. Politis, FRP'; 'Anne Morinelli’; Lessne, Steven; Andrew Dietz @ Rock-It Cargo USA,
Inc,; Caroline Prochotska Rogers Esq.; Eliot I. Bernstein; Marc R. Garber Esq.; Marc R.
Garber Esg. @ Flaster Greenberg P.C,; Marc R. Garber Esq. @ Flaster Greenberg P.C.;
Michele M. Mulrooney ~ Partner @ Venable LLP; agortz@proskauer.com; Alan B. Rose
Esq.,' arose@mrachek-law.com; attorneys@matbrolaw.com; bhenry@matbrolaw.com;
Brian M. O'Connell PA ~ Partner @ Ciklin Lubitz Martens & O'Connell ; Byrd F. "Biff"
Marshall Jr. ~ President & Managing Director @ Gray Robinson, PA; Charles D. Rubin ~
Managing Partner @ Gutter Chaves Josepher Rubin Forman Fleisher Miller PA; Chris
Stroup ~ Chairman of the Board of Directors and Chief Executive Officer @ Heritage

- Union Life / WiltonRe ; David Lanciotti ~ Executive Vice President and General Counsel

@ LaSalle National Trust, NA / Chicago Title Land Trust Company ;
ddustin@tescherspallina.com; Dennis G. Bedley ~ Chairman of the Board, Director and
Chief Executive Officer @ Legacy Bank of Florida; Dennis McNamara ~ Executive Vice
President and General Counsel @ Oppenheimer & Co. Inc,; Donald R. Tescher ~
Attorney at Law @ Tescher & Spallina, P.A.; 'General Counsel at CBIZ MHM, LLC'; Gerald
"Jerry" R. Lewin ~ Managing Director @ CBIZ MHM, LLC; Hunt Worth ~ President @
Oppenheimer Trust Company ; James Dimon ~ Chairman of the Board and Chief
Executive Officer @ JP Morgan Chase & CO.; Janet Craig, CTFA ~ Senior Vice President
& Compliance Officer @ Oppenheimer Trust Company ; Jill Iantoni; John J. Pankauski;
John J. Pankauski; John P. Morrissey Esq. @ John P. Morrissey, P.A. ;
john@pankauskilawfirm.com; Joseph M Leccese ~ Chairman of the Firm @ Proskauer
Rose LLP ; Kimberly Moran ~ Legal Assistant / Notary Public @ Tescher & Spallina, P.A;
L. Louis Mrachek Esg. @ PAGE, MRACHEK, FITZGERALD, ROSE, KONOPKA, THOMAS &
WEISS, P.A,; Lindsay Baxley aka Lindsay Giles @ Life Insurance Concepts; Lisa S, -
Friedstein; Mark R. Manceri, Esquere @ Mark R. Manceri, P.A.; mrmlawl@gmail.com;
Neil Wolfson ~ President & Chief Executive Officer @ Wilmington Trust Company;
Pamela Beth Simon; Peter Feaman; Peter Feaman, Esq. ~ Attorney at Law @ Peter M,
Feaman, P.A.; pmatwiczyk@matbrolaw.com; Ralph S. Janvey ~ Federal Court Appointed
Receiver @ Stanford Financial Group; Robert L. Spallina, Esg. ~ Attorney at Law @
Tescher & Spallina, P.A,; service@feamanlaw.com; William H. Glasko Esq. ~ Associate @
Golden Cowan, P.A.; William Henry Glasko Esg.; William Henry Glasko Esq.; William M.
Pearson; William McCabe Esq. @ Oppenheimer Trust Company

RE: case # 502014CP002815XXXXSB

I will book my hearing for the 17" for the time | made for my hearing. | do not have that more time on the 17" to hear
all your nonsense so let me know what dates and times you get for however long you want and we can tee those up. |
have booked the 17" date for the Objection and will send out a Notice shortly. For your hearings, the best time due to
some other hearings in these matters will be best for me early to mid-April . Eliot

From: Steven A. Lessne [mailto:Steven.Lessne@gray-robinson.com]

et

Sent: Friday, January 23, 2015 10:41 AM

To: 'Eliot Ivan Bernstein'; tourcandy@gmail.com

Cc: Lori E. Politis, FRP; Anne Morinelli; slessne@gunster.com
Subject: RE: case # 502014CP002815XXXXSB


mailto:tourcandy@gmail.com
mailto:agortz@proskauer.com;
mailto:arose@mrachek-Iaw.com;
mailto:ddustin@tescherspallina.com;
mailto:john@pankauskilawfirm.com;
mailto:mrmlaw1@gmail.com;
mailto:pmatwiczyk@matbrolaw.com;
mailto:service@feamanlaw.com;
mailto:tourcandy@gmail.com
mailto:slessne@gunster.com

March 17 is fine, but | will likely be adding on motions to be heard (e.g., a motion to strike your objections, a renewed
motion to appoint guardian ad litem, and a motion to terminate the trust for failure to designate a successor trustee), so
| think a two hour hearing would be better. Please get dates for a two hour hearing and get back to me. Thank you.

Steven A. Lessne | Shareholder
GRAY|ROBINSON

401 East Las Olas Blvd., Suite 1000 | Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301

Mizner Park Office Tower | 225 N.E. Mizner Blvd., Suite 500 | Boca Raton, Florida 33432
T: 954-761-8111 | F: 954-761-8112

E-mail | Website | Bio | vCard

Facebook | LinkedIn | Twitter

This e-mail is intended only for the individual(s) or entity(s) named within the message. This e-mail might contain legally privileged and confidential information.
If you properly received this e-mail as a client or retained expert, please hold it in confidence to protect the attorney-client or work product privileges. Should the
intended recipient forward or disclose this message to another person or party, that action could constitute a waiver of the attorney-client privilege. If the reader of
this message is not the intended recipient, or the agent responsible to deliver it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination,
distribution or copying of this communication is prohibited by the sender and to do so might constitute a violation of the Electronic Communications Privacy Act,
18 U.S.C. section 2510~2521. If this communication was received in error we apologize for the intrusion. Please notify us by reply e-mail and delete the original
message without reading same. Nothing in this e-mail message shall, in and of itself, create an attorney-client relationship with the sender.

Please be advised that this law firm may be acting as a debt collector and is attempting to collect a debt and any information provided will be used for that purpose.

Sent: Friday, January 23, 2015 10:34 AM

To: Steven A. Lessne

Cc: Andrew Dietz @ Rock-It Cargo USA, Inc.; CANDICE BERNSTEIN; Caroline Prochotska Rogers Esq.; Eliot I. Bernstein;
Marc R. Garber Esg.; Marc R. Garber Esq. @ Flaster Greenberg P.C.; Marc R. Garber Esq. @ Flaster Greenberg P.C.;
Michele M. Mulrooney ~ Partner @ Venable LLP; agortz@proskauer.com; Alan B. Rose Esq.; arose@mrachek-law.com;
attorneys@matbrolaw.com; bhenry@matbrolaw.com; Brian M. O'Connell PA ~ Partner @ Ciklin Lubitz Martens &
O'Connell ; Byrd F. "Biff" Marshall, Jr.; Charles D. Rubin ~ Managing Partner @ Gutter Chaves Josepher Rubin Forman
Fleisher Miller PA; Chris Stroup ~ Chairman of the Board of Directors and Chief Executive Officer @ Heritage Union Life /
WiltonRe ; David Lanciotti ~ Executive Vice President and General Counsel @ LaSalle National Trust, NA / Chicago Title
Land Trust Company ; ddustin@tescherspallina.com; Dennis G. Bedley ~ Chairman of the Board, Director and Chief
Executive Officer @ Legacy Bank of Florida; Dennis McNamara ~ Executive Vice President and General Counsel @
Oppenheimer & Co. Inc.; Donald R. Tescher ~ Attorney at Law @ Tescher & Spallina, P.A.; 'General Counsel at CBIZ
MHM, LLC'; Gerald "Jerry" R. Lewin ~ Managing Director @ CBIZ MHM, LLC; Hunt Worth ~ President @ Oppenheimer
Trust Company ; James Dimon ~ Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive Officer @ JP Morgan Chase & CO.; Janet
Craig, CTFA ~ Senior Vice President & Compliance Officer @ Oppenheimer Trust Company ; Jill Iantoni; John J.
Pankauski; John J. Pankauski; John P. Morrissey Esq. @ John P. Morrissey, P.A. ; john@pankauskilawfirm.com; Joseph M
Leccese ~ Chairman of the Firm @ Proskauer Rose LLP ; Kimberly Moran ~ Legal Assistant / Notary Public @ Tescher &
Spallina, P.A.; L. Louis Mrachek Esq. @ PAGE, MRACHEK, FITZGERALD, ROSE, KONOPKA, THOMAS & WEISS, P.A.;
Lindsay Baxley aka Lindsay Giles @ Life Insurance Concepts; Lisa S. Friedstein; Mark R. Manceri, Esquere @ Mark R.
Manceri, P.A.; mrmlawl@gmail.com; Neil Wolfson ~ President & Chief Executive Officer @ Wilmington Trust Company;
Pamela Beth Simon; Peter Feaman; Peter Feaman, Esq. ~ Attorney at Law @ Peter M. Feaman, P.A.;
pmatwiczyk@matbrolaw.com; Ralph S. Janvey ~ Federal Court Appointed Receiver @ Stanford Financial Group; Robert L.
Spallina, Esq. ~ Attorney at Law @ Tescher & Spallina, P.A.; service@feamanlaw.com; William H. Glasko Esq. ~ Associate
@ Golden Cowan, P.A.; William Henry Glasko Esq.; William Henry Glasko Esq.; William M. Pearson; William McCabe Esq.
@ Oppenheimer Trust Company

Subject: case # 502014CP002815XXXXSB

Mr. Lessne,

Regarding case # 502014CP002815XXXXSB and in efforts to schedule a hearing for the Objection to Accounting that was
filed yesterday, below are court hearing times for 1 hour that are available per Judge Colin’s JA. Please reply with the
date and time that is most convenient for you. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter. March 17" works
best for me. Let me know as Judge Colin’s assistant is waiting for a response.
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mailto:agortz@proskauer.com;
mailto:arose@mrachek-Iaw.com;
mailto:attorneys@matbrolaw.com;
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mailto:pmatwiczyk@matbrolaw.com;
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March 6 at 1:30pm
March 9 at 9:00am
March 17 at 10:00am

Eliot I. Bernstein
Inventor
Iviewit Holdings, Inc. — DL
Iviewit Holdings, Inc. — DL (yes, two identically named)
Iviewit Holdings, Inc. — FL.
Iviewit Technologies, Inc. — DL
Uviewit Holdings, Inc. - DL,
Uview.com, Inc. — DL
Iviewit.com, Inc. — FL
Iviewit.com, Inc. — DL
LC., Inc. — FL-
Iviewit.com LLC - DL

viewit LLC — DL
[viewit Corporation — FLL
Iviewit, Inc. — FL.
Iviewit, Inc. — DL
Iviewit Corporation
2753 N.W. 34th St.
Boca Raton, Florida 33434-3459
(561)245.8588 (0)
(561) 886.7628 (¢c)
(561) 245-8644 ()
iviewit@iviewit.tv
http://www.iviewit.tv
http://iviewit.tv/inventor/index.htm
http://iviewit.tv/wordpress
http://www.facebook.com/#!/iviewit
http://www.myspace.com/iviewit
http://iviewit.tv/wordpresseliot
http://www.youtube.com/user/eliotbernstein?feature=mhum
http://tedbernsteinreport.blogspot.com

Also, check out

Eliot's Testimony at the NY Senate Judiciary Committee Hearings Professional Video courtesy of NY Senate, my fav part
at end
http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=70HKs_crYls

Eliot's Testimony at the NY Senate Judiciary Committee Hearings Professional Video Handheld Camera View, my
favorite version at the very end
http://youtu.be/3Q9IMzqZv4iw

and
Christine Anderson New York Supreme Court Attorney Ethics Expert Whistleblower Testimony, FOX IN THE

HENHOUSE and LAW WHOLLY VIOLATED TOP DOWN EXPOSING JUST HOW WALL STREET / GREED
STREET / FRAUD STREET MELTED DOWN AND WHY NO PROSECUTIONS OR RECOVERY OF STOLEN
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mailto:iviewit@iviewit.tv
http://www.iviewit.tv
http://iviewit.tv/inventor/index.htm
http://www.myspace.com/iviewit
http://www.youtube.com/user/eliotbernstein?feature=mhum
http://www.youtube.com/watch?y=70HKs
http://youtu.be/3Q9MzgZv4Iw

{

FUNDS HAS BEEN MADE. Anderson in US Fed Court Fingers, US Attorneys, DA’s, ADA’s, the New York Attorney
General and “Favored Lawyers and Law Firms” @
hitp://www.youtube.com/watch?v=6BIK73p4Ueo

and finally latest blog
http://iviewit.tv/wordpress/?p=594

Eliot Part 1 - The Iviewit Inventions @
http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=LOn4hwemqW0

Iviewit Inventor Eliot Bernstein Guest on Les Winston DisBar the Florida Bar Show #1
http://voutu.be/ilAo1 BY vyoQ

Iviewit Inventor Eliot Bernstein Guest on Les Winston DisBar the Florida Bar Show #2
http://youtu.be/OaXys6bImFI

Iviewit Inventor Eliot Bernstein Guest on Les Winston DisBar the Florida Bar Show #3
http://youtu.be/9R1PNnJVVGU

Iviewit Inventor Eliot Bernstein Guest on Les Winston DisBar the Florida Bar Show #4
http://youtu.be/TUHCZFkro08

Eliot Bernstein Iviewit Inventor Televison Interview Dick Woelfle Network 125
http://youtu.be/WEgSXJFqrhQ

Eliot for President in 2012 Campaign Speech 1 with No Top Teeth, Don't Lauoh Very Important
http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=DulHQDcwQIfM

Eliot for President in 2012 Campaign Speech 2 with No Top OR Bottom Teeth, Don't Laugh, Very Important
http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=jbOP3U1g6mM

Eliot for President in 2012 Campaign Speech 3 Very Important
https://www.facebook.com/iviewit?ref=tn_tnmn#!/note.php?note id=319280841435989

Other Websites [ like:

http://www.deniedpatent.com
http://exposecorruptcourts.blogspot.com
http://www.judgewatch.org/index.html
http://www.enddiscriminationnow.com
http://www.corruptcourts.org
http://www.makeourofficialsaccountable.com
hitp://www.parentadvocates.org
http://www.newyorkcourtcorruption.blogspot.com
http://cuomotarp.blogspot.com
http://www.disbarthefloridabar.com
http://www.trusteefraud.com/trusteefraud-blog
http://www.constitutionalguardian.com
hitp://www.americans4legalreform.com
http://www judicialaccountability.org
www.electpollack.us
http://www.ruthmpollackesg.com
hitp://www.attorneysabovethelaw.com
hitp://heavensclimb.blogspot.com
http://www.VoteForGreg.us Greg Fischer
http://www.liberty-candidates.org/greg-fischer/



http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=6BIK73p4Ueo
http://www.youtube.com/watch
http://youtu.beli
http://youtu.be/9RlPNnJVVGU
http://youtu.be/WEgSXJFqrhQ
http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=DuIHQDcwQfM
http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=jbOP3Ulq6mM
http://https://www.facebook.com/iviewit?ref=tn
http://www.deniedpatent.com
http://exposecorruptcourts.blogspot.com
http://www.judgewatch.org/index.html
http://www.enddiscriminationnow.com
http://www.corruptcoUlts.org
http://www.makeourofficialsaccountable.com
http://www.newyorkcourtcorruption.blogspot.com
http://cuomotarp.blogspot.com
http://www.disbarthetloridabar.com
http://www.trusteefraud.com/trusteefraud-b
http://www.constitutionalguardian.com
http://www.americans4legalreform.com
http://www.judicialaccountability.org
http://www.electpollack.us
http://www.ruthmpollackesq.com
http://www.attorneysabovethelaw.com
http://heavensclimb.blogspot.com
http://www.VoteForGreg.us

http://www.facebook.com/pages/Vote-For-Greg/111952178833067
www.justicedeveryl.com
http://justicedeveryl.com/see-our-sister-site-mary-g-sykes
www.schwagerfirm.com

www.eldermurderabuseandexploitation.blogspot.com
https://mccormickestatefraud.wordpress.com
http://www.nationallibertyalliance.org

www.AAAPG.net

http://www .killallthelawyers.ws/law (The Shakespearean Solution, The Butcher)

"We the people are the rightful master of both congress and the courts - not to overthrow the Constitution, but to
overthrow the men who pervert the Constitution." - Abraham Lincoln

"Whensoever the General Government assumes undelegated powers, its acts are unauthoritative, void, and of no force." --
Thomas Jefferson, The Kentucky Resolutions of 1798 ‘

“If a law is unjust, a man is not only right to disobey it, he is obligated to do so.” Thomas Jefferson
"Each time a person stands up for an ideal, or acts to improve the lot of others, or strikes out against injustice, he sends
forth a tiny ripple of hope, and crossing each other from a million different centers of energy and daring, these ripples

build a current that can sweep down the mightiest walls of oppression and resistance." - Robert F. Kennedy -

"Is life so dear or peace so sweet as to be purchased at the price of chains and slavery? Forbid it, Almighty God! I know
not what course others may take, but as for me, give me liberty, or give me death!" - Patrick Henry

I live by the saying,
ELLEN G. WHITE
The greatest want of the world is the want of men, --men who will not be bought or sold; men who in their inmost souls

are true and honest, men who do not fear to call sin by its right name; men whose conscience is as true to duty as the
needle to the pole, men who will stand for the right though the heavens fall. -Education, p. 57(1903)

If you are one of these people, nice to be your friend ~ Eliot

NOTICE: Due to Presidential Executive Orders, the National Security Agency may have read this email without warning,
warrant, or notice. They may do this without any judicial or legislative oversight and it can happen to ordinary
Americans like you and me. You have no recourse nor protection save to vote against any incumbent endorsing such
unlawful acts.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:

This message and any attachments are covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18 U.S.C. SS 2510-

2521. This e-mail message is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain
confidential and/or privileged material. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are
not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message or


http://www.facebook.com/pageslVote-For-Greglll1952178833067
http://www.justice4everyl.com
http://www.schwagerfirm.com
http://www.eldennurderabuseandexploitation.blogspot.com
http://www.nationallibeltyalliance.org
http://www.AAAPG.net
http://www.killallthelawyers.ws/law

call (561) 245-8588. If you are the intended recipient but do not wish to receive communications through this medium,
please so advise the sender immediately.

*The Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18 U.S.C. 119 Sections 2510-2521 et seq., governs distribution of this

- “Message,” including attachments. The originator intended this Message for the specified recipients only; it may contain
the originator’s confidential and proprietary information. The originator hereby notifies unintended recipients that they
have received this Message in error, and strictly proscribes their Message review, dissemination, copying, and content-
based actions. Recipients-in-error shall notify the originator immediately by e-mail, and delete the original message.
Authorized carriers of this message shall expeditiously deliver this Message to intended recipients. See: Quon v. Arch.
*Wireless Copyright Notice*. Federal and State laws govern copyrights to this Message. You must have the originator’s
full written consent to alter, copy, or use this Message. Originator acknowledges others’ copyrighted content in this
Message. Otherwise, Copyright © 2011 by originator Eliot lvan Bernstein, iviewit@iviewit.tv and www.iviewit.tv. All
Rights Reserved.

Eliot Bernstein
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